

Control Number: 37744



Item Number: 535

Addendum StartPage: 0

#### SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-10-1962 PUC DOCKET NO. 37744

8
§
§
§

# BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

## RESPONSE OF ENTERGY TEXAS, INC. TO ROSE CITY'S EIGHTEENTH REQUEST FOR INFORMATION Rose City 18: 25

Now comes, Entergy Texas, Inc. ("Entergy Texas" or "the Company") and files its Response to Rose City's ("Rose City") Eighteenth Request for Information. The responses to such requests are attached hereto and are numbered as in the request. An additional copy is available for inspection at the Company's office in Austin, Texas.

Entergy Texas believes the foregoing responses are correct and complete as of the time of the responses, but the Company will supplement, correct or complete the responses if it becomes aware that the responses are no longer true and complete, and the circumstances are such that failure to amend the answer is in substance misleading. The parties may treat these responses as if they were filed under oath.

Respectfully submitted,

#### **Steve Neinast**

Steve Neinast Entergy Services, Inc. 919 Congress Avenue, Suite 701 Austin, Texas 78701 (512) 487-3957 telephone (512) 487-3958 facsimile

**Attachments: Rose City 18: 25** 

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Response of Entergy Texas, Inc. to Rose City's Eighteenth Request for Information has been sent by either hand delivery, facsimile, overnight delivery, or U.S. Mail to all parties in this docket on this the <u>6th</u> day of April, <u>2010</u>

Steve Neinast
Steve Neinast

### ENTERGY TEXAS, INC. PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS Docket No. 37744 - 2009 ETI Rate Case

Response of: Entergy Texas, Inc. to the Eighteenth Set of Data Requests

Sponsoring Witness: Phillip B.Gillam

Beginning Sequence No.

Prepared By: Roger Sanders

Ending Sequence No.

of Requesting Party: Rose City

Question No.: Rose City 18-25

Part No.:

Addendum:

Question:

(wholesale sales) Referring to FERC Rate Schedule No. 199, please provide the resulting wholesale rate and supporting workpapers using a test year ending June 30, 2009, and return as requested in ETI's rate change application.

Response:

ETI has not done those calculations and therefore cannot provide the requested information.